### BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

### **OF OREGON**

WJ8

In the Matter of

CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER COMPANY

An Investigation Pursuant to ORS 756.515 to Determine Jurisdiction

NOTICE OF SERVICE LIST CHANGE FOR CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER COMPANY

Crooked River Ranch Water Company ("Company") hereby files this NOTICE OF SERVICE LIST CHANGE. The Company respectfully requests the following:

- 1. Please remove C. Robert Steringer of Harrang Long Gary Rudnick. Mr. Steringer is no longer counsel of record for the Company in this matter.
- 2. Please remove Brian Elliott as Former President of Crooked River Ranch Water Co. and replace Mr. Elliott's name with Dennis Kirk, Board President. Mr. Kirk's address at the Company is PO Box 2319, Crooked River Ranch, OR 97760-2319.

Dated this 10<sup>th</sup> day of June 2011.

Respectfully Submitted,

CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & LLOYD

/s/ Tommy A. Brooks

Tommy A. Brooks, OSB No. 076071 Attorneys for Crooked River Ranch Water Company

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on June 10, 2011, I served the foregoing Notice of Service List Change for Crooked River Ranch Water Company upon the parties in this proceeding by electronic mail and by sending a true, exact and full copy by regular mail, postage prepaid to the parties accepting paper service.

### **CROOKED RIVER RANCH HOA**

FRANK FERRARO PRESIDENT 5195 SW CLUBHOUSE RD CROOKED RIVER OR 97760 info@crookedriverranch.com

# PUC STAFF--DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

JASON W JONES
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
BUSINESS ACTIVITIES SECTION
1162 COURT ST NE
SALEM OR 97301-4096
jason.w.jones@state.or.us

#### **CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER CO**

DENNIS KIRK Board President PO Box 2319 Crooked River Ranch, OR 97760-2319

## PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

MICHAEL DOUGHERTY PO BOX 2148 SALEM OR 97308-2148 michael.dougherty@state.or.us

CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & LLOYD

/s/ Tommy A. Brooks

Tommy A. Brooks, OSB No. 076071 Attorneys for Crooked River Ranch Water Company